## Hennepin County, Minnesota

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 24-0051 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/19/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action: 2/6/2024

Title: Neg Agmt PR00005964 with Ever-Green Energy to manage, operate and maintain the Hennepin

County Energy Center, 03/01/24-12/31/34, estimated NTE \$40,000,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass
1/30/2024	1	Public Works Committee	consent	Pass
1/23/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass